  AIC1953
 Dual Output Low ESR Cap. Low-Dropout
600mA Linear Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1953G-03 20111208
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500,  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
 Up to 600mA Output Current for Each LDO.

  AIC1953
  2
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONPACKAGE TYPEAIC1953-X X X XX XX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
R8: SOP-8 Exposed Pad (Heat Sink)
S8: SOP-8
Example: AIC1953-KEGR8TR
 Vout1 = 1.8V, Vout2 = 1.2V, with
GR8 type pin configuration
in SOP-8 Exposed Pad (Heat Sink)
Green package and TAPE & REEL
packing.
AIC1953-ZKGS8TR
 Vout1 = 3.3V, Vout2 = 1.8V, with
GS8 type pin configuration
in SOP-8 Green package and TAPE
& REEL packing.
G: GREEN PACKAGE
OUTPUT2 VOLTAGE:
 VOUT2
A 0.8V
: :
: :
Z 3.3V
3 2.85V
4 3.4V
5 3.5V
6 3.6V
7 3.7V
8 3.8V
OUTPUT1 VOLTAGE:
 VOUT1
A 0.8V
: :
: :
Z 3.3V
3 2.85V
4 3.4V
5 3.5V
6 3.6V
7 3.7V
8 3.8V
SOP-8 (R8) Exposed Pad (Heat Sink)
1: VOUT1               TOP VIEW
2: VIN
3: VIN
4: VOUT2
5: NC
6: NC
7: GND (TAB)
8: NC
SOP-8 (S8)           TOP VIEW
1: VOUT1
2: VIN
3: VIN
4: VOUT2
5: GND
6: GND
7: GND
8: GND
R8
(SOP-8)